
 28. Altjahreslauf Katsdorf am 15.12.2013

 
Rang StNr Name JG Verein Zeit Diff. km Ø

W Schüler (U8) / Kinderlauf 850m
1 19 Elisabeth Diallo 2006 ASKÖ Katsdorf 0:04:10,9 00:00,0 04:55,2

M Schüler (U8) / Kinderlauf 850m
1 12 Tobias Straussberger 2007 NF Katsdorf 0:04:05,4 00:00,0 04:48,7
2 10 Finn Kincel 2008 - 0:06:17,7 02:12,3 07:24,4

W Schüler (U10) / Kinderlauf 850m
1 18 Nadja Seyer 2005 TV-Grein 0:03:42,9 00:00,0 04:22,2
2 11 Sophie Straussberger 2005 NF Katsdorf 0:03:51,2 00:08,3 04:32,0
3 14 Lena Wöhrleitner 2005 NF Katsdorf 0:03:54,3 00:11,4 04:35,6
4 16 Fiona Leonie Weingartsberger 2005 - 0:04:17,9 00:35,0 05:03,4

M Schüler (U10) / Kinderlauf 850m

W Schüler (U12) / Kinderlauf 850m
1 22 Jana Kreindl 2002 Sportteam- St.Georgen/Gusen 0:03:08,4 00:00,0 03:41,6
2 17 Ronja Seyer 2003 TV-Grein 0:03:17,8 00:09,4 03:52,7
3 13 Julia Straussberger 2003 NF Katsdorf 0:03:37,3 00:28,9 04:15,6
4 15 Carina Wöhrleitner 2003 NF Katsdorf 0:03:56,0 00:47,6 04:37,6

M Schüler (U12) / Kinderlauf 850m
1 20 Markus Stirmayr 2002 SVG Gramastetten 0:02:56,5 00:00,0 03:27,6
2 21 Tobias Schmid 2002 ULC Linz Oberbank 0:03:02,6 00:06,1 03:34,8

W Schüler (U14) / Hobbylauf 3,6 km
1 121 Jana Kreindl 2002 Sportteam- St.Georgen/Gusen 0:17:19,1 00:00,0 04:48,6
2 112 Ronja Seyr 2003 TV-Grein 0:18:14,9 00:55,8 05:04,1
3 113 Iris Schmolmüller 2001 ASKÖ Tennis Kids 0:24:24,6 07:05,5 06:46,8
4 117 Lena Lettner 2001 ASKÖ Tennis Kids 0:24:25,2 07:06,1 06:47,0

M Schüler (U14) / Hobbylauf 3,6 km
1 119 Thomas Schnallinger 2000 ULC Linz Oberbank 0:13:41,4 00:00,0 03:48,2

M Schüler (U16) / Hobbylauf 3,6 km
1 124 Florian Gilly 1998 TriRun Linz 0:14:07,8 00:00,0 03:55,5

M Junioren (U20) / Hauptlauf 7,2 km
1 236 Zabeullah Nasari 1996 Sportteam St. Georgen 0:25:11,5 00:00,0 03:29,9
2 235 Klaus Grasserbauer 1994 Sportteam St. Georgen 0:26:09,9 00:58,4 03:38,0
3 234 Filip Purgar 1994 LTU-Linz 0:26:46,5 01:35,0 03:43,1

W Hauptklasse / Hauptlauf 7,2 km
1 327 Sigrid Herndler 1989 PSV Tri Linz 0:29:02,7 00:00,0 04:02,0
2 215 Michaela Wakolbinger 1989 TriRun Linz 0:47:13,3 18:10,6 06:33,5

M Hauptlauf 7,2 km
1 229 Matthias Aumayr 1985 TriPowerWimbergerHausFreistadt 0:24:51,6 00:00,0 03:27,2
2 240 Oliver Kreindl 1992 TriPowerWimbergerHausFreistadt 0:25:25,7 00:34,1 03:31,9
3 237 Franz Simon Mayrhofer 1989 TriRun Linz 0:26:04,5 01:12,9 03:37,3
4 217 Wolfgang Eisl 1984 LG St. Wolfgang 0:26:53,7 02:02,1 03:44,1
5 244 Günther Kneidinger 1991 TriRun Linz 0:27:21,6 02:30,0 03:48,0
6 319 Stefan Lust 1989 TriRun Linz 0:27:26,8 02:35,2 03:48,7
7 301 Christoph Kreindl 1989 SV Gallneukirchen 0:27:35,1 02:43,5 03:49,9
8 321 Christoph Schöberl 1984 TriRun Linz 0:28:50,0 03:58,4 04:00,3
9 225 Michael Schnellinger 1992 SV Gallneukirchen 0:29:24,0 04:32,4 04:05,0

10 241 Joachim Brandstätter 1988 TriRun Linz 0:32:11,8 07:20,2 04:28,3
11 311 Oliver Kornmüller 1991 - 0:32:59,1 08:07,5 04:34,9
12 325 Christoph Haider 1986 - 0:34:31,7 09:40,1 04:47,7

W 30 / Hauptlauf 7,2 km
1 316 Verena Pachlatko 1978 smartpoint 0:28:28,1 00:00,0 03:57,2
2 251 Monika Winkler 1975 TriPowerWimbergerHausFreistadt 0:29:52,0 01:23,9 04:08,9
3 245 Eva Maria Dickl 1977 TriRun Linz 0:30:13,8 01:45,7 04:11,9
4 259 Barbara Spitzbart 1979 Union Gschwandt 0:34:40,8 06:12,7 04:49,0
5 278 Irina Lomovtseva 1981 TriRun Linz 0:35:56,1 07:28,0 04:59,5
6 200 Sieglinde Kincel 1976 ARBÖ Ladies 0:36:09,5 07:41,4 05:01,3
7 294 Lisa Rhemann 1983 TriRun Linz 0:36:55,6 08:27,5 05:07,7
8 227 Barbara Lamb 1974 vereinslos 0:41:52,8 13:24,7 05:49,0

DNF 256 Evelyn Lang 1981 TriRun Linz DNF
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M 30 / Hauptlauf 7,2 km
1 315 Roman Pachlatko 1974 smartpoint 0:24:37,9 00:00,0 03:25,3
2 306 Bernhard Raffetseder 1975 Borealis Linz 0:25:28,4 00:50,5 03:32,3
3 218 Philip Hudernik 1982 - 0:25:55,2 01:17,3 03:36,0
4 216 Roland Höller 1982 Wanggo-Endurance-Team 0:26:06,5 01:28,6 03:37,6
5 238 Roland Plank 1977 TriRun Linz 0:26:20,2 01:42,3 03:39,5
6 320 Michael Salfinger 1980 TriRun Linz 0:26:25,3 01:47,4 03:40,2
7 232 Jürgen Mayr 1981 SV Gallneukirchen 0:28:03,6 03:25,7 03:53,8
8 310 Christoph Götzendorfer 1981 - 0:28:08,5 03:30,6 03:54,5
9 247 Andreas Kienberger 1981 Massage Laxare 0:28:20,2 03:42,3 03:56,1

10 328 David Leder 1983 PSV Tri Linz 0:28:48,6 04:10,7 04:00,1
11 205 Andreas Simmer 1983 - 0:29:31,6 04:53,7 04:06,1
12 258 Christoph Bernauer 1982 TriRun Linz 0:29:38,5 05:00,6 04:07,0
13 239 Mario Pfeiffer 1975 Union Monchdorf 0:29:55,5 05:17,6 04:09,4
14 281 Peter Desl 1983 TriPowerWimbergerHausFreistadt 0:29:58,4 05:20,5 04:09,8
15 226 Peter Saxinger 1974 TriRun Linz 0:30:30,8 05:52,9 04:14,3
16 246 Michael Kienberger 1977 - 0:31:24,7 06:46,8 04:21,8
17 243 Herbert Jäger 1975 - 0:31:30,1 06:52,2 04:22,5
18 291 Thomas Rosenberger 1978 Team Zisser Enns 0:31:47,7 07:09,8 04:25,0
19 309 Robert Falkner 1976 TriRun Linz 0:31:55,5 07:17,6 04:26,0
20 304 Andreas Hochreiter 1980 - 0:35:11,3 10:33,4 04:53,2
21 202 Martin Rathwallner 1982 TriRun Linz 0:37:23,8 12:45,9 05:11,6
22 201 Michael Slawiczek 1983 - 0:39:34,5 14:56,6 05:29,8
23 208 Martin Obereder 1978 - 0:39:36,4 14:58,5 05:30,1

DNF 305 Senad Kuljici 1982 - DNF

W 40 / Hauptlauf 7,2 km
1 260 Johanna Simmer 1972 LRC Almtal 0:30:38,6 00:00,0 04:15,4
2 287 Helga Honeder 1964 Honeder Naturbackstube 0:34:19,3 03:40,7 04:46,0
3 282 Tünde Popovics 1968 - 0:35:04,3 04:25,7 04:52,3
4 296 Monika Staudinger 1968 TSV Ottensheim 0:48:24,5 17:45,9 06:43,4

M 40 / Hauptlauf 7,2 km
1 288 Josef Beyer 1966 SU IGLA long life 0:25:31,1 00:00,0 03:32,7
2 284 Rudolf Reitberger 1971 SU IGLA long Life 0:25:58,5 00:27,4 03:36,5
3 231 Josef Schrattbauer 1972 UNION VB Purgstall 0:26:18,0 00:46,9 03:39,2
4 230 Helmut Kellerer 1970 TriPowerWimbergerHausFreistadt 0:26:21,8 00:50,7 03:39,7
5 268 Wolfgang Zauner 1969 sportteam-st-georgen 0:26:40,6 01:09,5 03:42,3
6 330 Stefan Mayr 1973 Trirun Linz 0:26:52,6 01:21,5 03:44,0
7 300 Hermann Baumann 1968 SV Lacken 0:27:36,5 02:05,4 03:50,1
8 293 Andreas Konrad 1971 TriRun Linz 0:27:37,9 02:06,8 03:50,3
9 233 Harald Seibert 1965 SV Gallneukirchen 0:28:22,5 02:51,4 03:56,5

10 213 Erich Hintermayr 1969 ASKÖ Delta Fitness Marchtrenk 0:29:25,7 03:54,6 04:05,2
11 292 Alois Kagerer 1968 LAG Genböckhaus Ried 0:29:50,4 04:19,3 04:08,7
12 295 Gernot Auer 1970 TriRun Linz 0:30:12,4 04:41,3 04:11,7
13 286 Georg Meringer 1965 ASKÖ DELTA Fitness Marchtrenk 0:30:18,6 04:47,5 04:12,6
14 280 Siegfried Leonhardsberger 1971 Union Lasberg 0:31:04,2 05:33,1 04:18,9
15 290 Franz Haunschmidt 1964 TriRun Linz 0:31:46,1 06:15,0 04:24,7
16 322 Erwin Pinsker 1964 SV Gallneukirchen 0:32:25,8 06:54,7 04:30,2
17 326 Johannes Gossenreiter 1969 SV-Gallneukirchen 0:32:34,0 07:02,9 04:31,4
18 228 Dieter Lamb 1970 - 0:32:46,9 07:15,8 04:33,2
19 206 Ernst Baier 1965 Union Katsdorf 0:33:10,1 07:39,0 04:36,4
20 263 Jürgen Koch 1968 IRONTEAM EFERDING Cell Active 0:33:46,0 08:14,9 04:41,4
21 203 Andreas Stöckl 1967 TriRun Linz 0:33:51,2 08:20,1 04:42,1
22 262 Thomas Leibetseder 1966 Naturfreunde St. Georgen/G 0:34:54,5 09:23,4 04:50,9
23 299 Michael Riedl 1965 Linz 0:35:28,3 09:57,2 04:55,6
24 223 Wolfgang Wansch 1964 TSV St.Georgen/Gusen 0:35:58,4 10:27,3 04:59,8
25 221 Walter Wansch 1966 TSV St.Georgen/Gusen 0:37:47,6 12:16,5 05:14,9
26 220 Albert Lehner 1969 Naturfreunde Keferfeld 0:38:37,9 13:06,8 05:21,9
27 297 Erwin Staudinger 1965 TSV Ottensheim 0:39:24,0 13:52,9 05:28,3
28 209 Andreas Hablesreiter 1970 ASKÖ Katsdorf 0:39:28,3 13:57,2 05:28,9
29 210 Johann Aichinger 1966 - 0:39:29,4 13:58,3 05:29,1
30 222 Johannes Naderer 1971 Union Katsdorf 0:40:27,9 14:56,8 05:37,2

W 50 / Hauptlauf 7,2 km
1 250 Irmi Kubicka 1960 LG-AU Pregarten 0:28:09,3 00:00,0 03:54,6
2 242 Renate Keplinger 1961 SU IGLA long Life 0:30:37,2 02:27,9 04:15,2
3 267 Angelika Krieger 1961 Team Zisser Enns 0:33:05,8 04:56,5 04:35,8
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4 265 Margit Kratochwill 1958 ASKÖ DELTA Fitness Marchtrenk 0:36:05,3 07:56,0 05:00,7
5 270 Marianne Perndorfer 1960 NF Traun 0:38:29,2 10:19,9 05:20,7
6 255 Sabine Pihringer 1960 Union Feldkirchen/Donau 0:40:20,6 12:11,3 05:36,2
7 312 Helga Auer 1961 - 0:42:32,3 14:23,0 05:54,5
8 308 Charlotte Croll 1961 TriRun Linz 0:44:47,9 16:38,6 06:13,3
9 127 Eva Plánicková 1954 Atletika-Tabor 0:53:24,6 25:15,3 07:25,1

M 50 / Hauptlauf 7,2 km
1 275 Alois Radlmayr 1961 Trirun Linz 0:25:52,6 00:00,0 03:35,6
2 252 Gottfried Holzweber 1963 LG-AU Pregarten 0:27:02,1 01:09,5 03:45,3
3 323 Charly Schiemer 1960 UASC Attersee West 0:27:17,6 01:25,0 03:47,4
4 261 Martin Helletzgruber 1963 run 2 gether 0:27:53,1 02:00,5 03:52,4
5 253 Johann Lengauer 1958 LG-AU Pregarten 0:29:09,1 03:16,5 04:02,9
6 324 Josef Oppenauer 1962 - 0:29:20,2 03:27,6 04:04,5
7 289 Gerhard Mayrhofer 1962 Naturfreunde Gallneukirchen 0:30:25,1 04:32,5 04:13,5
8 224 Franz Stirmayr 1960 Union Feldkirchen/Donau 0:32:43,0 06:50,4 04:32,6
9 313 Josef Nowak 1962 Max Fitness 0:33:03,4 07:10,8 04:35,5

10 314 Dieter Maringer 1956 Siemens Linz 0:33:09,2 07:16,6 04:36,3
11 264 Friedrich Kratochwill 1961 Laufwunder Steyr 0:35:30,4 09:37,8 04:55,9
12 303 Günter Pilz 1961 TriRun Linz 0:35:46,9 09:54,3 04:58,2
13 254 Ludwig Pihringer 1960 Union Feldkirchen/Donau 0:40:21,4 14:28,8 05:36,3

W 60 / Hauptlauf 7,2 km
1 276 Ilse Haider 1949 SK VÖEST 0:35:31,2 00:00,0 04:56,0
2 266 Margarete Voigt 1951 Luftenberg 0:42:10,9 06:39,7 05:51,5

M 60 / Hauptlauf 7,2 km
1 257 Alois Puchner 1952 LG-AU Pregarten 0:27:40,4 00:00,0 03:50,6
2 329 Peter Woldan 1953 SV-Gallneukirchen 0:28:45,8 01:05,4 03:59,7
3 298 Herbert Schützeneder 1948 ASK. Nettingsdorf/Lauf 0:30:36,3 02:55,9 04:15,0
4 317 Vlaclav Swoboda 1949 JKM Budweis 0:31:53,0 04:12,6 04:25,7
5 269 Gerhard Weishar 1952 SV Gallneukirchen 0:33:19,4 05:39,0 04:37,7
6 274 Helmut Fabian 1948 SK VÖEST 0:35:18,4 07:38,0 04:54,2
7 207 Manfred Bramberger 1951 TSV St.Georgen/Gusen 0:38:08,3 10:27,9 05:17,8
8 214 Helmut Aichinger 1952 Volksspielgruppe Katsdorf 0:42:07,1 14:26,7 05:51,0
9 318 Frantisek Hájícek 1951 AVC Praha 0:46:58,0 19:17,6 06:31,4

W 70 / Hauptlauf 7,2 km

M 70 / Hauptlauf 7,2 km
1 302 Lubomir Soustar 1941 Katastralni urad 0:33:24,0 00:00,0 04:38,3
2 273 Wilhelm Blum 1938 SK-VOEST 0:36:03,8 02:39,8 05:00,5
3 219 Hermann Lehner 1941 Naturfreunde Linz 0:37:59,3 04:35,3 05:16,6
4 271 Franz Magloth 1940 Radteam ARBÖ Haag 0:39:00,8 05:36,8 05:25,1
5 204 Adolf Karl 1941 ASKÖ Katsdorf 0:41:09,1 07:45,1 05:42,9

W 80 / Hauptlauf 7,2 km

M 80 / Hauptlauf 7,2 km
1 212 Rudolf Oppel 1930 ASKÖ Marchtrenk 0:51:14,5 00:00,0 07:07,0
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Staffellauf

1 9s TriPowerWimbergerHaus 0
Winkler Monika, 
Aumayr Matthias, 
Kellerer Helmut

0:08:15,0 00:00,0 03:14,1

2 1s Sportunion Katsdorf 0
Naderer Johannes, 
Hinterholzer Helmut, 
Baier Ernst

0:09:31,0 01:16,0 03:43,9

3 8s Musikverein Altmusiker 0
Marihard Gerhard, 
Mühlberger Franz, 
Oberfichtner Stefan

0:11:27,7 03:12,7 04:29,7

4 5s FF Katsdorf 0
Reindl Thomas, 
Schölmbauer Dominik, 
Hellein Alex

0:11:37,9 03:22,9 04:33,7

5 4s Naturfreunde Katsdorf Damen 0
Wöhrleitner Roswitha, 
Marksteiner Veronika, 
Straußberger Renate

0:12:00,6 03:45,6 04:42,6

6 3s Naturfreunde Katsdorf Herren 0
Straußberger Martin, 
Marksteiner Johann, 
Wöhrleitner Thomas

0:12:02,5 03:47,5 04:43,3

7 7s Musikverein Jungmusiker 0
Krieger Josef, 
Jahn Alexander, 
Baier Oliver

0:12:25,1 04:10,1 04:52,2

8 6s FF Katsdorf Atemschutz 0
Reichl Christian, 
Mühleder Jürgen, 
Höller Markus

0:12:31,9 04:16,9 04:54,9

9 2s Die Grünen Katsdorf 0
Engl Dagmar, 
Podroschko Sirikit, 
Füreder Doris

0:14:42,7 06:27,7 05:46,1

W Hobbylauf 3,6km
1 123 Regina Batori 1962 ASKÖ DELTA Fitness Marchtrenk 0:18:22,6 00:00,0 05:06,3
2 104 Renate Straussberger 1977 NF Katsdorf 0:22:27,9 04:05,3 06:14,4
3 106 Veronika Marksteiner 1961 NF Katsdorf 0:22:29,3 04:06,7 06:14,8
4 126 Ilona Hörmann 1986 - 0:22:57,8 04:35,2 06:22,7
5 125 Renate Ehrenmüller 1976 - 0:22:58,5 04:35,9 06:22,9
6 115 Kadiatou Barry 2002 ASKÖ Katsdorf 0:27:09,5 08:46,9 07:32,6
7 116 Stefanie Lettner 2003 ASKÖ Tennis Kids 0:27:14,6 08:52,0 07:34,1

DNF 110 Karin Klammer 1960 ASKÖ Katsdorf DNF

M Hobbylauf 3,6km
1 109 Martin Stumvoll 1968 TriPowerWimbergerHausFreistadt 0:15:18,5 00:00,0 04:15,1
2 108 Harald Frühwirth 1973 - 0:15:24,4 00:05,9 04:16,8
3 111 Christian Klammer 1962 ASKÖ Katsdorf 0:16:36,5 01:18,0 04:36,8
4 120 Gerhard Schachafellner 1968 Sportteam St. Georgen 0:17:39,6 02:21,1 04:54,3
5 118 Karl Schaffner 1968 TV-Grein 0:18:15,6 02:57,1 05:04,3
6 102 Timo Kincel 2004 - 0:22:11,8 06:53,3 06:09,9
7 100 Gert Kincel 1970 - 0:22:13,8 06:55,3 06:10,5
8 103 Martin Straussberger 1975 NF Katsdorf 0:22:29,9 07:11,4 06:15,0
9 105 Martin Schinnerl 1970 NF Katsdorf 0:22:31,3 07:12,8 06:15,4

10 101 Gerhard Willert 1961 NF Katsdorf 0:22:32,3 07:13,8 06:15,6
11 107 Thomas Wöhrleitner 1975 NF Katsdorf 0:22:35,6 07:17,1 06:16,6
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Gesamtwertung Herren
1 315 Roman Pachlatko 1974 smartpoint 0:24:37,9 00:00,0 03:25,3
2 229 Matthias Aumayr 1985 TriPowerWimbergerHausFreistadt 0:24:51,6 00:13,7 03:27,2
3 236 Zabeullah Nasari 1996 Sportteam St. Georgen 0:25:11,5 00:33,6 03:29,9
4 240 Oliver Kreindl 1992 TriPowerWimbergerHausFreistadt 0:25:25,7 00:47,8 03:31,9
5 306 Bernhard Raffetseder 1975 Borealis Linz 0:25:28,4 00:50,5 03:32,3
6 288 Josef Beyer 1966 SU IGLA long life 0:25:31,1 00:53,2 03:32,7
7 275 Alois Radlmayr 1961 Trirun Linz 0:25:52,6 01:14,7 03:35,6
8 218 Philip Hudernik 1982 - 0:25:55,2 01:17,3 03:36,0
9 284 Rudolf Reitberger 1971 SU IGLA long Life 0:25:58,5 01:20,6 03:36,5

10 237 Franz Simon Mayrhofer 1989 TriRun Linz 0:26:04,5 01:26,6 03:37,3
11 216 Roland Höller 1982 Wanggo-Endurance-Team 0:26:06,5 01:28,6 03:37,6
12 235 Klaus Grasserbauer 1994 Sportteam St. Georgen 0:26:09,9 01:32,0 03:38,0
13 231 Josef Schrattbauer 1972 UNION VB Purgstall 0:26:18,0 01:40,1 03:39,2
14 238 Roland Plank 1977 TriRun Linz 0:26:20,2 01:42,3 03:39,5
15 230 Helmut Kellerer 1970 TriPowerWimbergerHausFreistadt 0:26:21,8 01:43,9 03:39,7
16 320 Michael Salfinger 1980 TriRun Linz 0:26:25,3 01:47,4 03:40,2
17 268 Wolfgang Zauner 1969 sportteam-st-georgen 0:26:40,6 02:02,7 03:42,3
18 234 Filip Purgar 1994 LTU-Linz 0:26:46,5 02:08,6 03:43,1
19 330 Stefan Mayr 1973 Trirun Linz 0:26:52,6 02:14,7 03:44,0
20 217 Wolfgang Eisl 1984 LG St. Wolfgang 0:26:53,7 02:15,8 03:44,1
21 252 Gottfried Holzweber 1963 LG-AU Pregarten 0:27:02,1 02:24,2 03:45,3
22 323 Charly Schiemer 1960 UASC Attersee West 0:27:17,6 02:39,7 03:47,4
23 244 Günther Kneidinger 1991 TriRun Linz 0:27:21,6 02:43,7 03:48,0
24 319 Stefan Lust 1989 TriRun Linz 0:27:26,8 02:48,9 03:48,7
25 301 Christoph Kreindl 1989 SV Gallneukirchen 0:27:35,1 02:57,2 03:49,9
26 300 Hermann Baumann 1968 SV Lacken 0:27:36,5 02:58,6 03:50,1
27 293 Andreas Konrad 1971 TriRun Linz 0:27:37,9 03:00,0 03:50,3
28 257 Alois Puchner 1952 LG-AU Pregarten 0:27:40,4 03:02,5 03:50,6
29 261 Martin Helletzgruber 1963 run 2 gether 0:27:53,1 03:15,2 03:52,4
30 232 Jürgen Mayr 1981 SV Gallneukirchen 0:28:03,6 03:25,7 03:53,8
31 310 Christoph Götzendorfer 1981 - 0:28:08,5 03:30,6 03:54,5
32 247 Andreas Kienberger 1981 Massage Laxare 0:28:20,2 03:42,3 03:56,1
33 233 Harald Seibert 1965 SV Gallneukirchen 0:28:22,5 03:44,6 03:56,5
34 329 Peter Woldan 1953 SV-Gallneukirchen 0:28:45,8 04:07,9 03:59,7
35 328 David Leder 1983 PSV Tri Linz 0:28:48,6 04:10,7 04:00,1
36 321 Christoph Schöberl 1984 TriRun Linz 0:28:50,0 04:12,1 04:00,3
37 253 Johann Lengauer 1958 LG-AU Pregarten 0:29:09,1 04:31,2 04:02,9
38 324 Josef Oppenauer 1962 - 0:29:20,2 04:42,3 04:04,5
39 225 Michael Schnellinger 1992 SV Gallneukirchen 0:29:24,0 04:46,1 04:05,0
40 213 Erich Hintermayr 1969 ASKÖ Delta Fitness Marchtrenk 0:29:25,7 04:47,8 04:05,2
41 205 Andreas Simmer 1983 - 0:29:31,6 04:53,7 04:06,1
42 258 Christoph Bernauer 1982 TriRun Linz 0:29:38,5 05:00,6 04:07,0
43 292 Alois Kagerer 1968 LAG Genböckhaus Ried 0:29:50,4 05:12,5 04:08,7
44 239 Mario Pfeiffer 1975 Union Monchdorf 0:29:55,5 05:17,6 04:09,4
45 281 Peter Desl 1983 TriPowerWimbergerHausFreistadt 0:29:58,4 05:20,5 04:09,8
46 295 Gernot Auer 1970 TriRun Linz 0:30:12,4 05:34,5 04:11,7
47 286 Georg Meringer 1965 ASKÖ DELTA Fitness Marchtrenk 0:30:18,6 05:40,7 04:12,6
48 289 Gerhard Mayrhofer 1962 Naturfreunde Gallneukirchen 0:30:25,1 05:47,2 04:13,5
49 226 Peter Saxinger 1974 TriRun Linz 0:30:30,8 05:52,9 04:14,3
50 298 Herbert Schützeneder 1948 ASK. Nettingsdorf/Lauf 0:30:36,3 05:58,4 04:15,0
51 280 Siegfried Leonhardsberger 1971 Union Lasberg 0:31:04,2 06:26,3 04:18,9
52 246 Michael Kienberger 1977 - 0:31:24,7 06:46,8 04:21,8
53 243 Herbert Jäger 1975 - 0:31:30,1 06:52,2 04:22,5
54 290 Franz Haunschmidt 1964 TriRun Linz 0:31:46,1 07:08,2 04:24,7
55 291 Thomas Rosenberger 1978 Team Zisser Enns 0:31:47,7 07:09,8 04:25,0
56 317 Vlaclav Swoboda 1949 JKM Budweis 0:31:53,0 07:15,1 04:25,7
57 309 Robert Falkner 1976 TriRun Linz 0:31:55,5 07:17,6 04:26,0
58 241 Joachim Brandstätter 1988 TriRun Linz 0:32:11,8 07:33,9 04:28,3
59 322 Erwin Pinsker 1964 SV Gallneukirchen 0:32:25,8 07:47,9 04:30,2
60 326 Johannes Gossenreiter 1969 SV-Gallneukirchen 0:32:34,0 07:56,1 04:31,4
61 224 Franz Stirmayr 1960 Union Feldkirchen/Donau 0:32:43,0 08:05,1 04:32,6
62 228 Dieter Lamb 1970 - 0:32:46,9 08:09,0 04:33,2
63 311 Oliver Kornmüller 1991 - 0:32:59,1 08:21,2 04:34,9
64 313 Josef Nowak 1962 Max Fitness 0:33:03,4 08:25,5 04:35,5
65 314 Dieter Maringer 1956 Siemens Linz 0:33:09,2 08:31,3 04:36,3
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 28. Altjahreslauf Katsdorf am 15.12.2013
Rang StNr Name JG Verein Zeit Diff. km Ø

66 206 Ernst Baier 1965 Union Katsdorf 0:33:10,1 08:32,2 04:36,4
67 269 Gerhard Weishar 1952 SV Gallneukirchen 0:33:19,4 08:41,5 04:37,7
68 302 Lubomir Soustar 1941 Katastralni urad 0:33:24,0 08:46,1 04:38,3
69 263 Jürgen Koch 1968 IRONTEAM EFERDING Cell Active 0:33:46,0 09:08,1 04:41,4
70 203 Andreas Stöckl 1967 TriRun Linz 0:33:51,2 09:13,3 04:42,1
71 325 Christoph Haider 1986 - 0:34:31,7 09:53,8 04:47,7
72 262 Thomas Leibetseder 1966 Naturfreunde St. Georgen/G 0:34:54,5 10:16,6 04:50,9
73 304 Andreas Hochreiter 1980 - 0:35:11,3 10:33,4 04:53,2
74 274 Helmut Fabian 1948 SK VÖEST 0:35:18,4 10:40,5 04:54,2
75 299 Michael Riedl 1965 Linz 0:35:28,3 10:50,4 04:55,6
76 264 Friedrich Kratochwill 1961 Laufwunder Steyr 0:35:30,4 10:52,5 04:55,9
77 303 Günter Pilz 1961 TriRun Linz 0:35:46,9 11:09,0 04:58,2
78 223 Wolfgang Wansch 1964 TSV St.Georgen/Gusen 0:35:58,4 11:20,5 04:59,8
79 273 Wilhelm Blum 1938 SK-VOEST 0:36:03,8 11:25,9 05:00,5
80 202 Martin Rathwallner 1982 TriRun Linz 0:37:23,8 12:45,9 05:11,6
81 221 Walter Wansch 1966 TSV St.Georgen/Gusen 0:37:47,6 13:09,7 05:14,9
82 219 Hermann Lehner 1941 Naturfreunde Linz 0:37:59,3 13:21,4 05:16,6
83 207 Manfred Bramberger 1951 TSV St.Georgen/Gusen 0:38:08,3 13:30,4 05:17,8
84 220 Albert Lehner 1969 Naturfreunde Keferfeld 0:38:37,9 14:00,0 05:21,9
85 271 Franz Magloth 1940 Radteam ARBÖ Haag 0:39:00,8 14:22,9 05:25,1
86 297 Erwin Staudinger 1965 TSV Ottensheim 0:39:24,0 14:46,1 05:28,3
87 209 Andreas Hablesreiter 1970 ASKÖ Katsdorf 0:39:28,3 14:50,4 05:28,9
88 210 Johann Aichinger 1966 - 0:39:29,4 14:51,5 05:29,1
89 201 Michael Slawiczek 1983 - 0:39:34,5 14:56,6 05:29,8
90 208 Martin Obereder 1978 - 0:39:36,4 14:58,5 05:30,1
91 254 Ludwig Pihringer 1960 Union Feldkirchen/Donau 0:40:21,4 15:43,5 05:36,3
92 222 Johannes Naderer 1971 Union Katsdorf 0:40:27,9 15:50,0 05:37,2
93 204 Adolf Karl 1941 ASKÖ Katsdorf 0:41:09,1 16:31,2 05:42,9
94 214 Helmut Aichinger 1952 Volksspielgruppe Katsdorf 0:42:07,1 17:29,2 05:51,0
95 318 Frantisek Hájícek 1951 AVC Praha 0:46:58,0 22:20,1 06:31,4
96 212 Rudolf Oppel 1930 ASKÖ Marchtrenk 0:51:14,5 26:36,6 07:07,0

DNF 305 Senad Kuljici 1982 - DNF

Gesamtwertung Damen
1 250 Irmi Kubicka 1960 LG-AU Pregarten 0:28:09,3 00:00,0 03:54,6
2 316 Verena Pachlatko 1978 smartpoint 0:28:28,1 00:18,8 03:57,2
3 327 Sigrid Herndler 1989 PSV Tri Linz 0:29:02,7 00:53,4 04:02,0
4 251 Monika Winkler 1975 TriPowerWimbergerHausFreistadt 0:29:52,0 01:42,7 04:08,9
5 245 Eva Maria Dickl 1977 TriRun Linz 0:30:13,8 02:04,5 04:11,9
6 242 Renate Keplinger 1961 SU IGLA long Life 0:30:37,2 02:27,9 04:15,2
7 260 Johanna Simmer 1972 LRC Almtal 0:30:38,6 02:29,3 04:15,4
8 267 Angelika Krieger 1961 Team Zisser Enns 0:33:05,8 04:56,5 04:35,8
9 287 Helga Honeder 1964 Honeder Naturbackstube 0:34:19,3 06:10,0 04:46,0

10 259 Barbara Spitzbart 1979 Union Gschwandt 0:34:40,8 06:31,5 04:49,0
11 282 Tünde Popovics 1968 - 0:35:04,3 06:55,0 04:52,3
12 276 Ilse Haider 1949 SK VÖEST 0:35:31,2 07:21,9 04:56,0
13 278 Irina Lomovtseva 1981 TriRun Linz 0:35:56,1 07:46,8 04:59,5
14 265 Margit Kratochwill 1958 ASKÖ DELTA Fitness Marchtrenk 0:36:05,3 07:56,0 05:00,7
15 200 Sieglinde Kincel 1976 ARBÖ Ladies 0:36:09,5 08:00,2 05:01,3
16 294 Lisa Rhemann 1983 TriRun Linz 0:36:55,6 08:46,3 05:07,7
17 270 Marianne Perndorfer 1960 NF Traun 0:38:29,2 10:19,9 05:20,7
18 255 Sabine Pihringer 1960 Union Feldkirchen/Donau 0:40:20,6 12:11,3 05:36,2
19 227 Barbara Lamb 1974 vereinslos 0:41:52,8 13:43,5 05:49,0
20 266 Margarete Voigt 1951 Luftenberg 0:42:10,9 14:01,6 05:51,5
21 312 Helga Auer 1961 - 0:42:32,3 14:23,0 05:54,5
22 308 Charlotte Croll 1961 TriRun Linz 0:44:47,9 16:38,6 06:13,3
23 215 Michaela Wakolbinger 1989 TriRun Linz 0:47:13,3 19:04,0 06:33,5
24 296 Monika Staudinger 1968 TSV Ottensheim 0:48:24,5 20:15,2 06:43,4
25 127 Eva Plánicková 1954 Atletika-Tabor 0:53:24,6 25:15,3 07:25,1

DNF 256 Evelyn Lang 1981 TriRun Linz DNF
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